SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 722.10, 2024

A bylaw to amend Sunshine Coast Regional District Zoning Bylaw No. 722, 2019.

The Board of Directors of the Sunshine Coast Regional District, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

PART A - CITATION

1. This bylaw may be cited as *Sunshine Coast Regional District Zoning Amendment Bylaw No.* 722.10, 2024.

PART B - AMENDMENT

- 2. Sunshine Coast Regional District Zoning Bylaw No. 722, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Amend *Schedule A* by rezoning a portion of DISTRICT LOT 1398 EXCEPT PORTIONS IN PLANS 11244, 11566, 16437, 21531 AND LMP23770, as shown in Appendix A to this Bylaw.
 - b. Amend *Schedule B* by rezoning a portion of DISTRICT LOT 1398 EXCEPT PORTIONS IN PLANS 11244, 11566, 16437, 21531 AND LMP23770, as shown in Appendix B to this Bylaw.

PART C - ADOPTION

READ A FIRST TIME this	23 RD	DAY OF MAY,	2024
READ A SECOND TIME this	12 TH	DAY OF SEPTEMEBR,	2024
PUBLIC HEARING HELD PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT this	10 TH	DAY OF OCTOBER ,	2024
READ A THIRD TIME this		DAY OF ,	
APPROVED PURSUANT TO SECTION 52 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ACT this		DAY OF ,	
ADOPTED this		DAY OF ,	

Corporate Officer	
Chair	

APPENDIX A TO BYLAW NO. 722.10, 2024

	Appendix A to S Zoning Amend		t Regional Disti lo. 722.10, 202	
To Amend Schedu	ule A from Agriculture (A	AG) to Residential 1 (F	11)	
Subject Pro	perty			W E
			Newman Rd	
				into 20
		30 60 Ploe	120 Meters	
REGOVAL DISP	Ch	lair	Corporate	Officer

APPENDIX B TO BYLAW NO. 722.10, 2024

		endix B to Sunshine Coast oning Amendment Bylaw No		
To Amend Sch	edule B fi	rom Subdivision District I to Subdivision [District C	
Subject F	Property			N W + E
				s
	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××			
			Newman Rd	
			4000	
			Agrico	
		Jensen Ra		
		0 10 30 60	120 Meters	
		A de		
MEHINE CO.				
A A STATE OF THE S		Chair	Corporate Officer	_
WE DIS				Page 1